Cairns Tuesday 13 April, 2021

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

4

RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 CAIRNS SUNLAND LEISURE PARK Maiden Handicap

1400 metres $18500 01:45PM
01 Jimmy Witha Dash(Stephen Ms Chelsea 2 59.0
Potiris) Jokic
02 Koonunga Hill(Trevor Rowe) Ms Krysten 5 58.5
Swaffer
04 Botox Lady(Alwyn Bailey) Nor Yadi 6 54.0
05 La Furioso(Michael Geaney) Stephen Wilson 54.0
06 Serene Melody(Peter Rowe) Ms Lacey 4 54.0
Morrison
2 STYLES ELECTRIX PTY LTD BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
1400 metres $18500 02:20PM
01 Kingsbridge(Scott Cooper) Ms Emily Cass 5 59.0
02 MODERNISM(Mark Dale) Jake Bayliss 7 58.5
03 Limerick Moon(Fred Wieland) Ms Krysten 1 58.0
Swaffer
04 The Groom(Krystin Allender) Ms Rachel 4 58.0
Shred
05 Academy Hill(Michael Geaney) Jeffrey Felix 2 56.5
06 Lickety Lachie(Peter Rowe) Ms Chelsea 6 54.5
Jokic
3 CAIRNS CARAVAN REPAIRS BENCHMARK 60 Handicap
1600 metres $18500 02:55PM
01 Greycliffe (NZ)(Alex Malliff) Stephen Wilson 3 60.5
02  Cousin Muscles(Stephen Potiris) Jeffrey Felix 5 57.0
04 Craiglea Simmo(Trevor Rowe) Ms Krysten 1 545
Swaffer
05 Roth'n'bell(Ray Moller) Ms Lacey 2 545
Morrison
06  Lucky for Some(Michael Geaney) Ms Bonnie 6 54.0
Thomson
07 Metro Missile(Kayla Russell) Ms Emily Cass 7 54.0
4 TAB LONG MAY WE PLAY BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
950 metres $18500 03:35PM
01 Battle Cry(Stephen Massingham) Zac Lloyd 1 62.0
02 Hard Yaga(Trevor Rowe) Ms Krysten 5 60.5
Swaffer
03 Bold Type(Stephen Massingham)  Chris Whiteley 6 59.5

04

06

07

Exceedingly Kool(Renee
Schluenz)

Sylvester(Sharlee D'Avila)

Bet On Love(Roy Chillemi)

Masayuki Abe

Ms Lacey
Morrison

Stephen Wilson

5 FJ WIELAND RACING Class 3 Handicap

1250 metres

01

02

03
04

05
06
07
08

Final Warning(Kayla Russell)

Brilliant Mind(Stephen
Massingham)

Mt Peter Miss(Alwyn Bailey)
Soldati(Sharlee D'Avila)

Van Gaal(Fred Wieland)
She's Nic'n Off(Glenn Porter)
Shunter(Maria Potiris)

She Beats The Best(Krystin
Allender)

$18500

Scott
Sheargold

Nathan Day

Masayuki Abe

Ms Lacey
Morrison

Stephen Wilson
Ms Emily Cass
Jeffrey Felix

Ms Rachel
Shred

7

2

4

04:10PM

7

e

T A WO

59.5

57.0

55.0

60.0

58.5

56.5
56.5

54.5
54.0
54.0
54.0

6 JOSH OLIVER'S BIRTHDAY QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap

950 metres

01 Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi)
02 Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff)
03  Endorse(Stephen Massingham)
04 Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood)
05 Belle Adele(Ralph Baker)

07 Starfilly(Rodney Miller)

08 Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe)

QTIS: $30500, Non QTIS: $12000

Zac Lloyd

Ms Bonnie
Thomson

Chris Whiteley
Jeffrey Felix
Stephen Wilson
Ms Emily Cass

Ms Krysten
Swaffer

7 ELITE SECURITY RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap

950 metres $18500

01 HIGH DIVE(Scott Cooper)

02 Bougatsa(Stephen Massingham)

03 Vienna Spirit(Scott Cooper)

04  Wrongfully Wrong(Nicole
Homann)

05  Purrfectionist(Mark Dale)

Stephen Wilson
Nathan Day
Ms Emily Cass

Ms Lacey
Morrison

Zac Lloyd

04:45PM

1
5

A O AN W

05:25PM

63.0
57.5

55.5
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

59.0
58.0
57.0
57.0

56.0

06

07

08
09
10

Woohoo Girl(Trevor Rowe) Ms Krysten
Swaffer
Better Than Silver(Sharlee Jake Bayliss
D'Avila)
Cadence(Janel Ryan) Chris Whiteley
Fine Elsewhere(Robert Kirkwood) Jeffrey Felix
Riverina Demand(Kayla Russell) Ms Bonnie
Thomson

10

56.0

55.5

55.0
54.5
54.0




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




