## Cairns Tuesday 13 April, 2021

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

1	-	RNS SUNLAND LEISURE PARK M	laiden Handicap			
	1400	1400 metres \$18500			01:45PM	
	01	Jimmy Witha Dash(Stephen Potiris)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	2	59.0	
	02	Koonunga Hill(Trevor Rowe)	Ms Krysten Swaffer	5	58.5	
	04	Botox Lady(Alwyn Bailey)	Nor Yadi	6	54.0	
	05	La Furioso(Michael Geaney)	Stephen Wilson	1	54.0	
	06	Serene Melody(Peter Rowe)	Ms Lacey Morrison	4	54.0	
2		LES ELECTRIX PTY LTD BENCHM	IARK 70 Handica	-		
	140	0 metres \$18500		02:	20PM	
	01	Kingsbridge(Scott Cooper)	Ms Emily Cass	5	59.0	
	02	MODERNISM(Mark Dale)	Jake Bayliss	7	58.5	
	03	Limerick Moon(Fred Wieland)	Ms Krysten Swaffer	1	58.0	
	04	The Groom(Krystin Allender)	Ms Rachel Shred	4	58.0	
	05	Academy Hill(Michael Geaney)	Jeffrey Felix	2	56.5	
	06	Lickety Lachie(Peter Rowe)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	6	54.5	
3	CAI	RNS CARAVAN REPAIRS BENCH	MARK 60 Handic	ар		
	1600 metres \$18500			02:55PM		
	01	Greycliffe (NZ)(Alex Malliff)	Stephen Wilson	3	60.5	
	02	Cousin Muscles(Stephen Potiris)	Jeffrey Felix	5	57.0	
	04	Craiglea Simmo(Trevor Rowe)	Ms Krysten Swaffer	1	54.5	
	05	Roth'n'bell(Ray Moller)	Ms Lacey Morrison	2	54.5	
	06	Lucky for Some(Michael Geaney)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	6	54.0	
	07	Metro Missile(Kayla Russell)	Ms Emily Cass	7	54.0	
4	ТАВ	LONG MAY WE PLAY BENCHMA	RK 70 Handicap			
	950 metres \$18500			03:35PM		
	01	Battle Cry(Stephen Massingham)	Zac Lloyd	1	62.0	
	02	Hard Yaga(Trevor Rowe)	Ms Krysten Swaffer	5	60.5	
	03	Bold Type(Stephen Massingham)	Chris Whiteley	6	59.5	

04	Exceedingly Kool(Renee Schluenz)	Masayuki Abe	7	59.5					
06	Sylvester(Sharlee D'Avila)	Ms Lacey Morrison	2	57.0					
07	Bet On Love(Roy Chillemi)	Stephen Wilson	4	55.0					
5 F J WIELAND RACING Class 3 Handicap									
125	50 metres \$18500		04:	10PM					
01	Final Warning(Kayla Russell)	Scott Sheargold	7	60.0					
02	Brilliant Mind(Stephen Massingham)	Nathan Day	8	58.5					
03	Mt Peter Miss(Alwyn Bailey)	Masayuki Abe	2	56.5					
04	Soldati(Sharlee D'Avila)	Ms Lacey Morrison	1	56.5					
05	Van Gaal(Fred Wieland)	Stephen Wilson	6	54.5					
06	She's Nic'n Off(Glenn Porter)	Ms Emily Cass	3	54.0					
07	Shunter(Maria Potiris)	Jeffrey Felix	4	54.0					
08	She Beats The Best(Krystin Allender)	Ms Rachel Shred	5	54.0					
6 JOS	SH OLIVER'S BIRTHDAY QTIS TH	ree-Year-Old Ha	ndic	ap					
950 metres QTIS: \$30500 , Non QTIS: \$12000 04:45PM									
	metres QTIS: \$30500 , Non (		04:	45PM					
	<b>) metres QTIS: \$30500 , Non (</b> Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi)		<b>04:</b> 1	<b>45PM</b> 63.0					
950	• • •	QTIS: \$12000							
<b>950</b> 01	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi)	<b>QTIS: \$12000</b> Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie	1	63.0					
<b>950</b> 01 02	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson	1 5	63.0 57.5					
<b>950</b> 01 02 03	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley	1 5 3	63.0 57.5 55.5					
<b>950</b> 01 02 03 04	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix	1 5 3 2	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0					
<b>950</b> 01 02 03 04 05	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson	1 5 3 2 4	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller) Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer	1 5 3 2 4 8	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 7 ELI	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer - 55 Handicap	1 5 3 2 4 8 6	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 7 ELI	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller) Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe) <b>TE SECURITY RATINGS BAND 0</b>	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer - 55 Handicap	1 5 3 2 4 8 6	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 7 ELT 950	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller) Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe) TE SECURITY RATINGS BAND 0 metres \$18500	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer	1 5 2 4 8 6	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 7 ELI 950 01	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller) Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe) TE SECURITY RATINGS BAND 0 metres \$18500 HIGH DIVE(Scott Cooper)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer - 55 Handicap	1 5 3 2 4 8 6 <b>05:</b> 4	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0					
950 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 7 ELI 950 01 02	Tennessee Boy(Roy Chillemi) Cleaver Greene(Alex Malliff) Endorse(Stephen Massingham) Sancy Rose(Robert Kirkwood) Belle Adele(Ralph Baker) Starfilly(Rodney Miller) Stellamoon(Trevor Rowe) TE SECURITY RATINGS BAND 0 metres \$18500 HIGH DIVE(Scott Cooper) Bougatsa(Stephen Massingham)	QTIS: \$12000 Zac Lloyd Ms Bonnie Thomson Chris Whiteley Jeffrey Felix Stephen Wilson Ms Emily Cass Ms Krysten Swaffer • 55 Handicap Stephen Wilson Nathan Day	1 5 3 2 4 8 6 <b>05:</b> 4 8	63.0 57.5 55.5 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54.0 54					

06	Woohoo Girl(Trevor Rowe)	Ms Krysten Swaffer	10	56.0
07	Better Than Silver(Sharlee D'Avila)	Jake Bayliss	7	55.5
08	Cadence(Janel Ryan)	Chris Whiteley	9	55.0
09	Fine Elsewhere(Robert Kirkwood)	Jeffrey Felix	2	54.5
10	Riverina Demand(Kayla Russell)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	6	54.0



## Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

## Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.